McHenry

Resolution Number :jesol utiprLType

Supplemental

Section Number

19-00000-00-GM

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of the Village of
Governing Body Type Local Public Agency Type

Richmond Illinois that there is hereby appropriated the sum of $24,046.60
Name of Local Pubiic Agency

Twenty-four thousand, forty-six dollars and sixty cents Dollars ( $24.046.60 »
of Motor Fue! Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provisions of Illinois Highway Code from

05/01/18 to 04/30/19
Beginning Date Ending Date

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs,